

1980

George Kevin Yost v. State of Utah et al : Brief of Appellant Chris L. Peterson

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Joseph P. McCarthy; Attorney for Defendant-Respondent;

Pete N. Vlanos; Vlanos, Perkins & Sharp; Attorney for Appellant;

Richard Richards; Attorney for Plaintiffs-Respondents;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Yost v. State*, No. 16990 (Utah Supreme Court, 1980).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2253

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH

GEORGE KEVIN YOST, a Minor,)
by and through his Guardian)
Ad Litem, CHARLENE YOST, and)
CHARLENE YOST, individually,)
)
Plaintiffs and)
Respondents,)

v.)

Case No. 16990)

STATE OF UTAH, STEVE HAMMON,)
CARLO SACCO, d/b/a SACCO'S)
PRODUCE, QUICK STOP, INC.,)
a Utah Corporation, and)
CHRIS L. PETERSEN,)
d/b/a CHRIS'S,)
)
Defendants and)
Appellants.)
.....)
-----)

BRIEF OF APPELLANT
CHRIS L. PETERSON
.....

Appeal from the Judgment of the
District Court of Weber County
Honorable John F. Wahlquist, Judge

PETE N. VLAHOS, ESQ.
VLAHOS, PERKINS & SHARP
Legal Forum Building
2447 Kiesel Avenue
Ogden, Utah 84401
(Attorney for Appellant
Chris L. Petersen)

RICHARD RICHARDS
2408 Van Buren Avenue
Ogden, Utah 84401
(Attorney for Plaintiff)

JOSEPH C. McCARTHY
236 State Capitol Building
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114
(Attorney for State of Utah
Defendant)

FILED

JUL 23 1980

Clerk, Supreme Court, Utah

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE 1

DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT 2

RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 7

 POINT I.

 APPELLANT, CHRIS L. PETERSEN, WAS NOT A
 PRINCIPAL PARTY IN INTEREST. 7

 POINT II.

 THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN ITS ASSESSMENT OF
 THE COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE OF ALL OF THE
 PARTIES WHO WERE TORTFEASORS 10

 POINT III.

 INTENT OF UTAH COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE ACT
 IS TO EQUITABLY DETERMINE ONE HUNDRED PERCENT
 (100%) OF TOTAL NEGLIGENCE 23

CONCLUSION 31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS

<u>Bielski v. Schulze</u> <u>16 Wis.2d 1</u> 114 N.W.2d 105, 113 (1962)	26 - 28
<u>Craig Rees v. Albertson's, Inc.</u> <u>587 P.2d 130</u> (Nov. 2, 1978)	10
<u>First National Bank v. Ford</u> <u>216 P. 691</u>	8
<u>Guild v. Moore</u> <u>32 N.Dak. 432</u> 155 N.W. 44 67 Wash. 210, 121 P.452	9
<u>Hindmarsh v. O. P. Skaggs Foodliner</u> <u>21 Utah2d 413, 446 P.2d 410</u> (Oct., 1968)	29
<u>Scott v. Wood</u> <u>81 Cal.398, 22P. 871</u>	9
<u>Sweeney v. Erving</u> <u>228 U.S. 233, 33 S.Ct.Rptr. 416</u>	9

UTAH STATUTES

Utah Comparative Negligence Act § 78-27-39	23 - 24
---	---------

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

Idaho Code § 6-801	23
Wisconsin Statute § 895.045	23
<u>Wigmore On Evidence</u> <u>2d ed. §§ 2483 - 2490</u>	9
<u>Chamberline On Evidence</u> <u>§ 940</u>	9
<u>Thayer On Evidence</u> <u>§ 390</u>	9
